
www.souryaonline.comd+unaf/ !% df3 @)*! Tuesday, 28 January 2025 ljljw

                                                                                                                                                                     

Jagadulla Rural Municipality 
Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Majhgaun, Dolpa 
Karnali Province 

Invitation for Bids 
Notice No. 4-081/82/JRM/NCB 

First Date of Publication : 2081/10/15 (28nd Jan, 2025) 
1. The Central / Provincial Government of Nepal [GoN] and Local Level Gon has allocated funds towards the cost of following works, and intends to 

apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract given in the Table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders. 

S
N 

Contract 
Identification No 

Description and 
Location of Works 

Estimated Amounts 
(NRs) With VAT & PS 

Fee for Bid 
Documents (NRs) 

Minimum Bid Security 
Amount (NRs) 

Bid Validity 
Periods (Days) 

1 JRM/NCB/Goods-
1/2081-82 

Dalit Residential 
Hostel Management 

Work 2081/82 
72,04,984.40 3000.00 188000.00 90 

Activity Date Time 

Submission of Bid 2081/11/15 (27th Feb, 2025) 12:00 hours 

Opening of Bid 2081/11/15 (27th Feb, 2025) 12:10 hours 

Bid security period shall be 30 days beyond bid validity period. For further details regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested Bidders are requested 
to visit the notice board of Jagadulla Rural Municipality Office, Majhgaun, Dolpa or  PPMO Website :- www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  

 

t]dfn ufpFkfnLsf
ufpF sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no
kf]v/Lgf/fo0f:yfg, sfe|]knf~rf]s

cfly{s k|:tfj vf]Ng] cfzosf] ;"rgf
k|sfzg ldltsf] ;"rgfM–@)*!÷!)÷!%

o; sfof{noaf6 k|sflzt lgDg 7]Ssf ;DalGw ;"rgf / tTkZrft l/tk"j{s btf+ ePsf af]nkq pk/ sf/jfxL x'Fbf 

b]xfosf af]nkqbftfx?sf] k|fljlws k|:tfj :jLs[t ul/ cfly{s k|:tfj vf]Ng dgfl;j b]lvPsf]n] ;fj{hlgs vl/b 

lgodfjnL, @)^$ sf] lgod #! -ª_ sf] pklgod % sf] k|of]hgfy{ of] ul/Psf] 5 .

tkl;nM
cfof]hgfsf] gfdM Bohoredovan–Aadhbat–Dadagau–Rosaiba Road Upgrading works at ward 1, 2, 3 & 4
7]Ssf g+= NCB/W/TRM/Kavre/01/081-082

qm=;= k|flalws d'Nof+sgdf ;kmn af]nkqbftfx? cfly{s k|:tfa vf]Ng] ldlt, ;do / :yfg

!= Kapil-Basistha Jv., Kathmandu
@)*!–df3 @@ ut], ljxfg !)M)) ah]

t]dfn ufpFkflnsfsf] sfof{no,
kf]v/L gf/fo0f:yfg

@= N.S. Construction, Kavre

#=
shailungeshwori chaurikhola contruction company 
Pvt.Ltd., Ramechape

k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t

cj}w cfk|jf;Lk|lt===
;f] jftf{df sf]nlDaofn] l8kf]6{ ePsf cfk|jf;LnfO{ s'g} 

cj/f]wlagf :jLsf/ ug]{ ePkl5 cd]l/sfn] klg cltl/Qm 
s/sf] lg0f{o x6fPsf] 5 . sf]nlDaofsf /fi6«klt k]8«f]n] jftf{df 
gful/snfO{ ;Ddfghgs Jojxf/;lxt sf]nlDaofdf 5fl8g] 
;xdlt ePsf] atfP . XjfO6 xfp;n] eg] 6«Dksf] tkm{af6 k"/} 
sfuhft tof/ ePsf] hgfpFb} sf]nlDaofn] ;xdltdf c6]/ u/] yk 
sbd rfNg] atfPsf] 5 . cd]l/sfdf !% xhf/ ^^^ hgf cj}w 
sf]nlDaofnL cfk|jf;L 5g\ . 

sf]nlDaof cfˆgf] lg0f{oaf6 lkmtf{ ePkl5 cd]l/sL /fi6«kltsf 
k|]; ;]qm]6/L Sof/f]lng lnofle6n] cd]l/sf cem} …;'k]l/o/Ú ePsf] k'li6 
ePsf] atfOg\ . pgn] ;+;f/sf cGo b]zaf6 klg /fi6«klt 6«Dkn] cj}w 
cfk|jf;L l8kf]6sf] sfdnfO{ ;xh agfpg ;xof]u x'g] ljZjf; /fv]sf] 
atfOg\ . a;]{lg b;f}F xhf/ cj}w cfk|jf;L blIf0f cd]l/sfsf] af6f] 
x'Fb} cd]l/sf k'Ug] u/]sf 5g\ . o;df sf]nlDaofsf] af6f] ;d]t k|of]u 
x'g] u/]sf] 5 . o;/L cj}w cfk|jf;L k|j]z u/fpg] cfk/flws lu/f]x g} 
;+nUg ePsf] hgfOG5 . 

6«Dk k|zf;gn] s]xL lbgb]lv cd]l/sfsf ljleGg ;x/df cj}
w cfk|jf;L lu/ˆtf/ ;d]t u/]sf] 5 . ut laxLaf/ dfq %#* hgfnfO{ 
lu/ˆtf/ u/]/ 6«Dk k|zf;gn] ;f] sfdsf] ;'?cft u/]sf] xf] . 6«Dkn] 
Oldu|];g PG8 s:6d OGkmf];{d]G6 -cfOl;O{_ nfO{ o; jif{ w]/} cj}w 
cfk|jf;LnfO{ lu/ˆtf/ ug{ tyf lkmtf{ k7fpg lgb]{zg lbO;s]sf 5g\ . 
o;cl3 6«Dkn] d]lS;sf]sf] ;Ldfdf ;+s6sfn 3f]if0ff u/]sf lyP . 

;DklQ z'4Ls/0fdf===
k|wfgdGqL sfof{nosf ;lrj km0fLGb| uf}tdn] g]kfnsf] t];|f] 

r/0fsf] kf/:kl/s d"Nof+sg Tolt ;Gtf]ifhgs gb]lvPsf] atfP . 
of] hf]lvdaf6 aRg Pp6f dfq ;+:yfsf] lhDd]jf/L geO{ ;"rs ;+:yf, 
lgofds lgsfo / ;/f]sf/jfnf lgsfox¿ Psh'6 eP/ nfUg'kg]{ pgn] 
atfP . ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f lgjf/0f;DaGwL % a;]{ /0fgLlts sfo{of]hgf / 
! a;]{ sfo{of]hgfsf] k|efjsf/L sfof{Gjog x'g'kg]{ pgsf] egfO 5 .

/fi6« a}+ssf ueg{/ dxfk|;fb clwsf/Ln] gofF hf]lvd 
al9/x]sf] / ;"rgf k|ljlwsf] k|of]uaf6 cj}w ;DklQsf] z'4Ls/0f 
ug]{ k|j[lQ a9]sf] atfP . …Pp6} vfnsf hf]lvd ;w}F /lx/xFb}gg\ . 
gofF–gofF hf]lvd cfO/x]sf 5g\ . l8lh6n sf/f]af/af6 cj}w 
lqmofsnfk x'g] lqmK6f]nufot cj}w If]qdf nufgL ug]{h:tf ;d:of 
b]lvg yfn]sf 5g\,Ú pgn] eg] .

g]kfn PkmPl6Pkmsf] u|] ln:6df k/]sf] cj:yfdf klg 
rfF8f] aflx/ lg:sg] u/L cfwf/ tof/ kfg{'kg]{df pgn] hf]8 
lbP . …;DklQ z'4Ls/0f lgjf/0fsf nflu g]kfnn] w]/}j6f sfg'g 
agfPsf] 5 . xfdL;Fu kof{Kt sfg'g 5g\ . ltgnfO{ lgoldt ¿kdf 
;+zf]wg / ;dofg's"n agfpg] tyf sfg'g sfof{Gjogsf nflu 
cfjZos ;+/rgf / lgsfox¿n] glthfd'vL sfd ug{ ;Sg'k5{,Ú 
clwsf/Ln] eg], …sbflrt xfdL lnl:6ª eof}F eg] klg To;af6 
rfF8f]eGbf rfF8f] lgl:sg] cfwf/ tof/ kf/]sf 5f}F . P]gsfg'g kof{Kt 
ag]sf 5g\, To;sf] sfof{Gjog / 
k|efjsfl/tfsf] ljifo  
dxŒjk"0f{ xf] .Ú

dxfGofoflwjQmf /d]z a8fnn] 
ck/fw lgoGq0fsf nflu cg';Gwfg 
tyf cleof]hg k|lqmof r':t agfpg] 
/ ;Fu;Fu} ck/fw g} x'g glbg] 
cj:yfsf] l;h{gf ul/g'kg]{df hf]8 
lbP . …cg';Gwfg / cleof]hg 
k|lqmofnfO{ k|efjsf/L ¿kdf cl3 
a9fO/xFbf xfdLn] ck/fw x'g} 
glbg] cj:yfsf] l;h{gf s;/L 
ug]{ eGg] ljifonfO{ klg k|fyldstfdf 
/fVg'k5{ . ;DalGwt lgofds 
lgsfox¿n] 7Ls ;dodf 7Ls 
sfd ug]{ xf] eg] w]/} xb;Dd ;d:of 
;dfwfg ug{ ;lsG5,Ú a8fnn] eg] . 
To:t}, j}w Joj;fo ug]{x¿n] o;af6 
8/fpg gx'g] klg dxfGofoflwjQmf 
a8fnn] atfP . …j}w Jofkf/ Joj;fo 
ug]{ JolQm 8/fpg'kb}{g . s;'/df ;+nUg 
gePsf] / cfk/flws sfd gu/]sf] 
JolQm 8/fpg'kb}{g,Ú pgn] eg] .

;DklQ z'4Ls/0f cg';Gwfg 
ljefusf dxflgb]{zs ;'dg bfxfnn] 
cg';Gwfg / cleof]hgsf sfddf 
ljefun] kl5Nnf] ;do pTs[i6 sfo{ 
u/]sf] bfaL u/] . …ljefun] of] jif{sf] 
klxnf] cw{jflif{s cjlwd} !% j6f 
d'2f bfo/ ul/;s]sf] 5 . of] ;+Vof 
ljut jif{x¿sf] cf};t t'ngf ubf{ 
emG8} bf]Aa/eGbf a9L xf] . logdf 
emG8} %% ca{ a/fa/sf lauf] dfu 
bfaL lnO{ d'2f bfo/ ePsf 5g\,Ú 

dxflgb]{zs bfxfnn] eg], …kl5Nnf] ! jif{df sl/a #) j6f d'2f km};nf 
klg ePsf 5g\ . :yfkgfsfnb]lv xfn;Dd ljefun] bfo/ u/]sf !!& 
j6f d'2fdf ;kmntf b/ emG8} *% k|ltzt 5 .Ú

ljQLo k|0ffnLdf Jofks ;'wf/ ePsf] eGb} pgn] kl5Nnf] 
;do b]lvPsf gjLgtd cfk/flws lqmofsnfk, ljz]iftM l8lh6n 
ck/fwx¿n] k|0ffnLsf] ;'wf/nfO{ r'gf}tL lbO/x]sf] atfP . …To;nfO{ 
;fdgf u/]/ cufl8 a9\g ;Sg] ;'wf/ rflxPsf] 5,Ú bfxfnn] eg] .

PkmPl6Pkmn] ;g\ @)@@ df u/]sf] kf:kl/s d"Nof+sgkZrft\ 
k|fKt ePsf && j6f ;'emfj ;d]6]/ % a;]{ /0fgLlts sfo{of]hgf 
agfO{ sfof{Gjogdf NofPsf] klg ljefun] hgfPsf] 5 . ;DklQ 
z'4Ls/0fdf g]kfnn] /fd|f] ul//x]sf] eP klg cGt/f{li6«o ¿kdf 

cfˆgf] ;fv hf]ufpg g;Sg] cj:yfdf k'Ug' lrGtfsf] ljifo /x]sf] 
dxflgb]{zs bfxfnsf] egfO 5 . …s]xL s'/fx¿ xfdLn] /fd|f] 
ug{sf nflu ul/Psf eP klg glthf lalu|Psf 5g\ . st} e"ldsf 
lalu|Psf 5g\ eg] st} k|lqmof lalu|Psf 5g\ . xfdLn] sfd t 
ul//x]sf 5f}F . t/, rSsfn] u'8fP/ x}g ls ha/h:tL l3;f/]/ 
ul//x]sf 5f}F,Ú pgn] eg] .

…Pl;of Kofl;lkms u|'k cg dgL nfpG8l/ªÚ -PlkhL_ n] @ 
jif{cl3 g]kfndf ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f tyf cft+ssf/L lqmofsnfkdf 
ljQLo nufgL lgjf/0f;DaGwL …kf/:kl/s d"Nof+sg k|ltj]bgÚ -Do'r'cn 
Oefn'P;g_ u/]/ PkmPl6PkmnfO{ k|ltj]bg a'emfPsf] lyof] . h;df 
PkmPl6Pkmn] $) j6f ;'wf/sf If]qx¿ cf}FNofPsf] lyof] . g]kfndf 

u}/–ljQLo If]q lgodgsf] bfo/fdf cfpg g;Sbf of] If]qdf ;DklQ 
z'4Ls/0fsf] a9L hf]lvd b]lvPsf], cft+ssf/L lqmofsnfkdf 
eO/x]sf] ljQLo nufgLnfO{ g]kfnn] …6«ØflsªÚ ug{ g;s]sf], pRr 
hf]lvdsf afah'b ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f;Fu hf]l8Psf dfdnf cg';Gwfg / 
hfFra'emdf g]kfn sdhf]/ b]lvPsf], sfg'gL ;'wf/sf] u'~hfo; b]lvP 
klg sfof{Gjogdf r's]sf] nufot ljifo PlkhLn] cfˆgf] k|ltj]bgdfkm{t\ 
cf}FNofPsf] lyof] . 

To:t}, ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f lgjf/0fsf nflu sfg'gL ;'wf/ / ;+:yfut 
Ifdtf ljsf; ug{ g]kfnn] pRr txsf] k|lta4tf, kof{Kt ;|f]t ;fwg 
kl/rfng, cGt/lgsfo ;dGjonufot ljifodf Wofg lbg'kg]{ ;'emfj 
g]kfnnfO{ lbPsf] lyof] .


